OP \$90.00 8663601

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387996

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Intellectual Property Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NavPort, LLC		
Street Address:	ress: 4000 Chemical Rd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 420		
City:	Plymouth Meeting		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19462		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86636011	NAVPORT
Serial Number:	86635894	NAVPORT
Serial Number:	86635770	WELL INFORMED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8003810296

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159814000

Email: rizzosd@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 Two Logan Square
Address Line 2: Eighteenth and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	142961.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha Rizzo
SIGNATURE: /Samantha Rizzo/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Intellectual Property Assignment- Preferred Unlimited Assets - NavPort#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment- Preferred Unlimited Assets - NavPort#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment- Preferred Unlimited Assets - NavPort#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment- Preferred Unlimited Assets - NavPort#page4.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment- Preferred Unlimited Assets - NavPort#page5.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") dated as of June 3, 2016, is made by and between Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an office at One Radnor Corporate Center, 100 Matsonford Road, Suite 101, Radnor, PA 19087 ("Assignor"), and NavPort, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an office at 4000 Chemical Rd., Suite 420, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462 ("Assignee" and together with Assignor, the "Parties").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademark applications attached hereto as Exhibit A (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the domain name registrations attached hereto as Exhibit B (collectively, the "<u>Domains</u>" and together with the Trademarks the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with all goodwill associated with the Intellectual Property s; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with all goodwill associated with the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with all goodwill associated with the Intellectual Property, and the right to sue and recover any damages and profits and all other remedies for past, present and future infringements or violations thereof, if there may be any, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the grant, sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.
- 2. <u>Title</u>. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the full right to convey, free of licenses and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.
- 3. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform such further acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate more fully the transactions contemplated by this Assignment. Assignor consents and authorizes Assignee or Assignee's designee to file and record this Assignment as necessary to perfect title in Assignee.

1

- 4. <u>Binding Effect</u>. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 5. Entire Agreement. This Assignment contains the entire agreement and understanding of the parties hereto relating to the subject matter hereof, and merges and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous discussions, agreements and undertakings of every nature between the parties hereto relating to the subject matter hereof. This Assignment may not be changed or modified, except by an agreement in writing signed by each of the parties hereto.

{Signature page follows}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

<u>ASSIGNO</u>	R:	ASSIGNEE:
PREFERR	ED UNLIMITED ASSETS,	NAVPORT, LLC
LLC		and the second
By: 7/2	My Z	By:
		E Supposition
Name:	Matthew J. Epps	Name: Matthew J Epps
	Assistant Secretary	Assistant Secretary
Title		Title:

EXHIBIT A

Coun	itry	Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Class
United 5	States	NavPort (stylized)	86/636011	Pending	05/20/2015	Pending	Intl. Classes 009, 035, 042
United S	States	NavPort (standard mark)	86/635894	Pending	05/20/2015	Pending	Intl. Classes 009, 035, 042
United S	States	Well Informed	86/635770	Pending	05/20/2015	Pending	Intl. Classes 009, 035, 042

EXHIBIT B

Domains
Navport.com
Navportbi.com
Navporttechnologies.com
Navportdata.com

RECORDED: 06/15/2016